UTAH STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject:

ACTION: Testing Ethics Policy for Utah Educators

Agenda item type:

Action Item

Recommended Action:

MOTION FOR THE BOARD: That the Board approves the Testing Ethics Policy for Utah Educators.

Background:

The amendment to the Standard Test Administration and Testing Ethics Policy for Utah Educators aims to incorporate changes requested in the 2023 internal audit: Data Reliability – Assessment Data.

Contact:

Darin Nielsen Assistant Superintendent of Student Learning Utah State Board of Education 250 E. 500 S. Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4200 801-538-7811 Darin.Nielsen@schools.utah.gov

Attachments:

1. Standard Test Administration and Testing Ethics Policy